

Ex. No.179/25
Khalid Naseem Vs. Kanta Prasad Nautiyal

17.09.2025

Fresh execution petition is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Umang Vashney, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

Record perused.

Nazir is directed to file his report.

To come up on 04.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 17.09.2025