

EX 179/25
Khalid Naseem Vs. Kanta Prasad Nautiyal

20.11.2025

Present: Sh. Dhruv Kumar on behalf of the DH through VC.

Process not received back.

Be awaited for the process.

Meanwhile on filing of PF/RC, fresh process be issued in terms of order dated 04.10.2025 for the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 07.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 20.11.2025

At 12:40 p.m.

Case file again taken up on request of Sh. Lakshay Singhal, Relationship Manager from Kotak Mahindra Bank.

Sh. Lakshay Singhal, Relationship Manager of Kotak Mahindra Bank has filed his report to the effect that Rs.3,154.91/- is lying in account no. 3412805676 which belongs to Kanta Prasad Nautiyal.

Put up on the date fixed i.e. 07.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 20.11.2025