

CS 179/25
Khalid Naseem Vs. Kanta Prasad Nautiyal

18.12.2025

**File taken up today on application of DH seeking direction to
UDAI to supply the address of JD/ Aadhar Holder No.
897702088790.**

Present: Sh. Dhruv, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC).

Adjournment pray to make submission on the foresaid
application.

Put up for consideration on the application for the date
already fixed i.e. 07.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 18.12.2025