

EX 179/25
Khalid Naseem Vs. Kanta Prasad Nautiyal

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Umang Varshney, Ld. Counsel for decree holder
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for decree holder submitted that decree holder does not wish to press his application seeking direction to UDAI to supply the address of JD/Aadhar Holder No.897702088790.

Heard.

The aforesaid application is dismissed as not pressed.

It is noted that decree holder has not filed PF for issuance of notice.

On filing of PF and RC, fresh notice be issued in terms of order dated 04.10.2025.

List this matter on 06.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 07.01.2026