

4, EX 179/25
Khalid Naseem Vs. Kanta Prasad Nautiyal

11.03.2026

Present: Sh. Umang Varshney, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

Steps has not been taken to serve the notice of this execution petition upon the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder seeks adjournment to move appropriate application for getting the fresh address of the JD.

Heard. Let the needful be done.

List this matter on 16.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 11.03.2026