

2, EX 179/25
Khalid Naseem Vs. Kanta Prasad Nautiyal

16.04.2026

Present: Sh. Umang Varshney, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder filed an application to call the record from the service provider i.e. Vodafone Idea Limited qua phone no.9540436228.

Ld. Counsel for the decree holder seeks adjournment to make submissions on the aforesaid application.

Put up for consideration on 30.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 16.04.2026