

4 EX 179/25 KHALID NASEEM Vs. KANTA PRASAD NAUTIYAL

30.05.2026

Present: Mr. Umang Varshney, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Submissions heard on the application to call the record from the service provider i.e. Vodafone Idea Limited qua phone number 9540436228. Case file perused.

There is no specific averment that the mobile number belongs to the JD or when the last message was sent to him and seen by him. Let the additional affidavit be filed disclosing the details.

List this matter for further proceedings on 31st July, 2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.05.2026/j